

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	23-1385	Version: 1	Name:	Amendment to the Expiration Date of 22-6137		
Туре:	Amendment to a Previously Approved Item		Status:	Approved		
File created:	2/3/2023		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	2/9/2023		Final action:	2/9/2023		
Title:	PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT					
	Department: Office of the President					
	Request: Amend the expiration date of the proposed appointment of Stephen Sperling to Plum Grove Estates Sanitary District					
	Item Number: 22-6137					
	Fiscal Impact: N/A					
	Account(s): N/A					
	Original Text of Item:					
	Expiration date:					
	Expiration date: Three years from date of approval					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass